CITIZENS TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 
	NAME/ADDRESS/EMAIL 
	SEAT NUMBER/TELEPHONE NUMBERS/DISTRICT 

	Alzira Meierling
814 Bayport Way 
Longboat Key FL 34228
ameierling@longboatkey.org 
ameierling@gmail.com

	Seat 1
813-609-7372
Sarasota – District 4

	James Whitman
686 Norton Street
Longboat Key FL 34228
jwhitman@longboatkey.org  
jrw@jrwmd.com

	Seat 2
941-323-6135
Manatee – District 5

	John (Jack) Brill
550 Bowsprit Lane
Longboat Key FL 34228
jbrill@longboatkey.org
	Seat 3
941-993-9370
Sarasota – District 1


	Margaret Nuzzo
1945 Gulf of Mexico Drive, 212
Longboat Key FL 34228
mnuzzo@longboatkey.org 
margenuzzo@gmail.com

	Seat 4
609-820-5479
Sarasota - District 2

	Kevin Magnus
3802 Gulf of Mexico Drive
Longboat Key FL 34228
kmagnus@longboatkey.org 
kmagnus46@aol.com

	Seat 5
516-647-0762
Sarasota – District 4 

	John D. Rayis
6525 Gulf of Mexico Drive
Longboat Key FL 34228
jrayis@longboatkey.org 
john.rayis@lockton.com

	Seat 6
917-698-6289
Manatee – District 5

	Paul Levine
1211 Gulf of Mexico Drive
Longboat Key FL 34228
plevine@longboatkey.org
cook4fun@optonline.net 

	Seat 7
203-424-7358
Sarasota – District 2
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